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The Fifth Meeting of the Regional Aviation Safety Group for AFI Region (RASG-AFI/5)  

Cinquième Réunion Du Groupe Régional AFI pour la Sécurité De L’aviation 
 

(Accra, Ghana 29 July - 02 August 2019) 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

No. State/Organization Name Title  Telephone Email  
 

1.  ANGOLA Alberto Johns Filio AWS Inspector +244-924674569 alberto.filho@inavic.ca.com 

2.  BOTSWANA Samuel Mbaakanyi Chief Inspector-ANS +26772277905 smbaakanyi@caab.co.bw  

3.  BURKINA FASO Adama Zongo Head of Air Navigation 
Operations 79272088 azongo8@gmail.com 

4.  CABO VERDE Vital Santos Civil Aviation Technician +238 9799911  vitalvs@gmail.com 
5.  CAMEROON Tanguy Francis Njock Head of Air Traffic Services 00237690032757 tanguy.njock@ccaa.aero 

6.  CENTRAL AFRICAN 
REPUBLIC 

Vivinsky Rodrigue Siopathis-
Sombo  

 Chargé Exploitation 
Technique & Météo +236 72656572 vivinsky@gmail.com 

7.  CHAD Parfait Djimhomadji Kradji Aerodrome and Ground Aids 
Inspector 00 235 66 26 02 04 djimhomadjiparfait.dnaa@adac-td.org 

8.  COTE D'IVOIRE Dominique Kouakou Boussou In charge of PANS-
OPS/AIM 0022507754848 dominique.boussou@sodexam.ci 

9.  CÔTE D'IVOIRE Dongo Edgar Kouame Aerodrome Inspector ANAC 225 09025065 dongoedgar@anac.ci 

10.  DEM. REP. OF THE 
CONGO Kimbamba Kimbamba Elie Inspector +243 822599746 kimbambaelie@aacrdc.org 

11.  DEM. REP. OF THE 
CONGO Liobo Yalala Inspector +243 813756163 cedricliobo1@gmail.com 

12.  DEM. REP. OF THE 
CONGO Madika Matungulu Gauthier ATM Inspector 243 899111901 gauthiermadika@aacrdc.org 

13.  FRANCE Isabelle Monnier Air navigation 
Commissionner +1(514)9548323 imonnier@icao.int 
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14.  GAMBIA Catherine Nying Deputy Director General +220 9962061 cnying@gcaa.aero 

15.  GHANA Christopher Aguadze Principal Technician 
Engineer +233 0243252687 caguadze@caa.com.gh 

16.  GHANA William Amoako Safety Standards and Quality 
Assurance Manager +233244673462 amoakowilliam54@hotmail.com 

17.  GHANA Miriam Asamoah-Frempong Air Traffic Controller  0261387881 miriamdowona1983@gmail.com 

18.  GHANA Daniel Acquah Director Safety Regulation +233 20222 4051 daquah@caa.com.gh 

19.  GHANA William Gyamerah Agyare Manager Aerodrome, Safety 
and standards 233 2433189862 wagyare@caa.com.gh 

20.  GHANA Daniel Adjare Manager, Flight operations 233 242036522 adjarebox@gmail.com 

21.  GHANA Joseph Pobi Afoakwa Aviation Safety Inspector 
(Flight OPS) 233 200554093 jafoakwa@caa.com.gh 

22.  GHANA Raynold Seram Atadja Snr. Aviation Safety 
Inspector 233 3549551890  

23.  GHANA John Aryeetey Manager Personnel 
Licensing 233 054 8859160 jaryeetey@caa.com.gh 

24.  GUINEA Ousmane Diallo Director, Flight Safety 664321214 diallodto69@yahoo.fr 
25.  GUINEA Mamady Kaba Director General 224 628220036 kabaviation49@yahoo.fr 

26.  GUINEA-BISSAU Joao Filomeno Dos Santos 
Moreira 

President du Conseil 
d'Admistration (CEO) of 
AACGB) 

+245 966612341 moreirame3@yahoo.com.br 

27.  KENYA Portas Oganga CHIEF CNS INSPECTOR +25472283466 pooganga@kcaa.or.ke 
28.  KENYA Beatrice Wakhungu Manager Flight Operations +254 722776674 bwakhungu@kcaa.or.ke 

29.  KENYA Ogenche Tom Director Safety 254 722522340 togenche@kcaa.or.ke 

30.  MALI Mohamed Hamadi Diallo Chef du Service Sécurité des 
Vols 76487917 mhdiallo@yahoo.fr 

31.  MALI Oumar Mamadou BA Directeur Général 0022376728004 habloba@yahoo.fr 
32.  MAURITANIA Ngaide Abdoulaye Directeur Général Adjoint 00 222 44 48 34 84 ngaidecsa@yahoo.fr 
33.  NAMIBIA Tobias Guinzel CNS 00264 811288624 ddaan@dca.com.na 
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34.  NIGER Issa Ado Issoufou Directeur Air Navigation 
Services and aerodromes 00227 946 31339 issaado_issoufou@yahoo.fr 

35.  NIGER Rahamatou Ousmane Chaibou Directrice  du Département 
Normes et Sécurité des Vols +227 94 92 2440  

36.  NIGERIA Bola Ahmed DGM Technical Evaluation +234-802-3034850 atcokale@yahoo.co.uk 
37.  NIGERIA Martins Nwafor Aviation safety inspector +234 8033048427 dinma2002@gmail.com 

38.  NIGERIA Lukman Sanni Aviation Safety Inspector - 
ASI (CNS) 00234 80 57 09 8698 slukman1980@yahoo.com 

39.  RWANDA Andrew Mutabaruka Head Quality and Safety +250724123050 amutabaruka@caa.gov.rw 
40.  SENEGAL Abibou Mbaye ATM/SAR Manager 221775460139 abibou.mbaye@anacim.sn 
41.  SIERRA LEONE Moses   Tiffa Baio DIRECTOR GENERAL +23276601788 mtbaio@slcaa.gov.sl 

42.  SIERRA LEONE Ishmael Hemoh Senior Air Navigation 
Services Officer +23279632088 ishmaelhemoh@yahoo.com 

43.  SOUTH AFRICA Bongekile Mtlokwa Safety Technical Officer +27115451238 mtlokwab@caa.co.za 

44.  SOUTH AFRICA Keboitihetse Fredy Tong Safety Management 
Technical Specialist +27718017575 tongf@caa.co.za 

45.  SOUTH AFRICA Levers Mabaso Representative of South 
Africa on ICAO Council +15149546683 southafrica@icao.int 

46.  TOGO Dokisime Gnama Latta DIRECTEUR GENERAL +22822263740 anactogo@gmail.com 

47.  TOGO Atchou Kossi Amah 
Director In-flight Safety & 
Control, Civil Aviation 
Engineer, AIR Inspector 

0022890155558 atchou-kossi.amah@hotmail.fr 

48.  TOGO Pelinguei Magnourewa Director of Air Navigation 
and aerodrome Dpt +228 90885061 pelengueisnael@yahoo.fr 

49.  UGANDA Ronny Barongo Director Safety Security and 
Economic Regulation +256757977352 rbarongo@caa.co.ug 

50.  UGANDA Simon James Mone Senior Aerodrome Inspector +256772676174 smone@caa.co.ug 

51.  UNITED REP. OF 
TANZANIA Clara Mpili Chief ANS Inspector  crangimoto@gmail.com 
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52.  UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA Daniel Chong FAA Liaison to ICAO 202-267-1014 daniel.chong@faa.gov 

53.  UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA Jennifer Arquilla Manager - Africa, Europe, 

and Middle East 1-202-267-8621 jennifer.arquilla@faa.gov 

54.  UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA Braks Etta FAA Senior Representative +6582281803 braks.etta@faa.gov 

55.  ZAMBIA Nathan Kaluba Inspector Aerodromes +260966791253 nathan.kaluba@caa.co.zm 
56.  ZAMBIA Harrison Banda Chief Inspector CNS +260 955880699 harrison.banda@caa.co.zm 

57.  ZAMBIA Mpho Monametsi Chief Inspector Air Traffic 
Management +260211253250 alex.sinyangwe@caa.co.zm 

58.  ZIMBABWE Sylvia Mabodo Chief AIS Officer 2634585073/86 smabodo@caaz.co.zw 
59.  ORGANIZATION 

60.   AAMAC Sadou Marafa Excutive Secretary +235 22511415 / 
98353527 marafasa1@gmail.com 

61.   AAMAC Sanogo Tene Issabre Coordinatrice Technique 0023565479877 tisanogo@yahoo.fr 

62.  ASECNA Cumbi Hugues Ayina 
Akilotan 

Chef du Département 
Informatique   

63.   ASECNA Charles Kouadio Kanga Alternate Representative of 
Cote D'Ivoire to ICAO 5149548387 CKanga@icao.int 

64.  CASSOA Mohamed Besta Principal AGA Officer +256 703901546 mbesta@cassoa.org 
65.   CASSOA Henry Okech Ojiambo Manager Airworthiness +254726939272 henrykhanali@yahoo.com 

66.  COSCAP-UEMOA Momar Gueye Inspecteur Navigabilite des 
Aeronefs  +226 61 80 7715 momar_gueye@hotmail.com 

67.   IFALPA Carl Bollweg RVP  +27832607521 carlbollweg@gmail.com 

68.   IFALPA Bekhti Fateh Excutive Vice President 
Africa & Middle East     

69.  IFATCA Zaid Hesse air traffic control 00233244730668 znhesse@gmail.com 
70.   AFCAC James Danga Safety Expert 00 221 77 37 460 79 jdandga@afcac.org 

71.  AFRAA Gaoussou Konaté Director Technical 
Operations 254 75 963 7021 gkonate@afraa.org 
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72.   ASECNA Kokouvi Atchrimi Commandant D'aerodrome +22890119878 steph_atch@yahoo.fr 

73.  ASECNA Charles Kouadio Kanga Alternate Representative of 
Cote D'Ivoire to ICAO 5149548387 CKanga@icao.int 

74.   BAGASOO Jacob Jdaewor Idaewor TL - Aerodromes 234 81291 25 326 j.idaewor@bagasoo.org 

75.  IATA Blessing Kavai Asst Director  Safety & 
S.E.A. Cluster Leader +27836799668 kavaib@iata.org 

76.  AIRBUS Maury Seck Regional Safety Director +33624499252 maury.seck@airbus.com 

77.   BOEING Chamsou Andjorin Director Government Affairs 
and Market Development 254741520002 chamsou.d.andjorin@boeing.com 

78.  SECRETARIAT 

79.  ICAO WACAF Office Mam Sait Jallow Regional Director 221774505692 MJallow@icao.int 
80.  ICAO WACAF Office Prosper Zo'o Minto'o Deputy Regional Director +221338692402 pzoomintoo@icao.int 

81.   ICAO WACAF Office Ousman Kemo Manjang Regional Officer - 
Airworthiness 00221778060086 Omanjang@icao.int 

82.  ICAO WACAF Office Nika Meheza Manzi RO AGA, Regional 
Coordinator CAPSCA +221 77 746 67 80 nmanzi@icao.int 

83.   ICAO WACAF Office Kebba Lamin Jammeh Regional Officer, Flight 
Safety +221 77 261 26 28 kjammeh@icao.int 

84.   ICAO ESAF Office Milton Emmanuel Tumusiime Regional Officer, Flight 
Safety   MTumusiime@icao.int 

85.  ICAO ESAF Office Eyob Estifanos Kebede Associate Regional Program 
Officer +254771585857 eestifanos@icao.int 

86.  ICAO WACAF Office Fatou Thioune Ép. Sarr Administrative Officer +221338692403 fsarr@icao.int 

87.   ICAO WACAF Office Fartia Isabelle Maïga 
Danfakha Senior Associate +221-338692419 FMaiga@icao.int 

88.   ICAO WACAF Office Babacar Malick Kone ICT Assistant +221776575011 BKone@icao.int 
 


